FIXED FILTERS
Features:
•  Narrow Line Widths
•  Rugged and Compact Size
•  Removable Filter Holder Designs
•  Wide Wavelength Range, 400 nm to 2100 nm
•  Singlemode, Polarization Maintaining, and Multimode Fiber Versions
•  Expanded Beam Technology

9962 EASTMAN-02 & FOF-03 Replacement filter holder for removable fixed filter packages. Holds filters up to 12.7mm
diameter by 3mm thick.
Ordering Information For Standard Parts:
2
Standard Product Specifications:
Insertion Loss: As low as 0.6dB
Line Width: As low as 0.3nm
Available Wavelengths:  400-2100nm
Operating Temperature: -20C to 65C
Pigtail Length: Standard 1 meter on each end.  Custom lengths available.
Filter Size: Up to 12.7mm diameter by 3mm thick for removable filters.
PDL: Typically less than 0.3dB.1
Power Handling: Standard up to 200mW.  2W is available as an option.
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
A customer has an application where ASE noise needs to be reduced for certain measurements at 1550nm and other measurements require
no filtering.  The part required for this application is a narrow line width removable fixed filter.
Bar Code Part Number Description
10664 RFF-11-1550-9/125-S-50-3U3U-3-1-0.3 Pigtail style removable fixed filter for 1550nm with 1 meter long, 3mm
OD jacketed 9/125 SM fiber pigtails, 50dB return loss, ultra FC/PC
connectors and 0.3nm FWHM Fabry Perot filter.
Ordering Information For Custom Parts:
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs. As with most manufacturers, cus-
tomized products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list. In particular, we
will need additional time to prepare a comprehensive quotation, and lead times will be longer than normal. In most cases non-recurring engineer-
ing (NRE) charges, lot charges, and a 1 piece minimum order will be necessary. These points will be carefully explained in your quotation, so your
decision will be as well informed as possible. We strongly recommend buying our standard products.
Questionnaire For Custom Parts:
1)  What wavelength range are you interested in?
2)  What line width do you require?
3)  What type of fiber is being used?  Singlemode, Multimode or PM?
4)  Are you using a polarized or randomly polarized light source?
5)  What return losses are acceptable in your system?
6)  What connector type are you using?
7)  Do you need a removable or permanently fixed filter?
8)  How do you intend to use this product?
1 Does not include filter transmission characteristics
Tanabe
下部ロゴ2
LB = Backreflection level:
40 or 60dB for singlemode or
PM fibers only. (60dB for 1290 to
1620nm wavelength ranges only)
35dB for multimode fibers
50dB typical for DWDM channels
X,Y =     3S=Super NTT-FC/PC
3U=Ultra NTT-FC/PC
3A=Angled NTT-FC/PC
8=AT&T-ST
SC=SC
SCA=Angled SC
LC=LC
LCA=Angled LC
MU=MU
X=No Connector
F =    M = Multimode
S = Singlemode
P = Polarization Maintaining
Fixed Filter FF-A1-W-a/b-F-LB-XY-JD-L-LW
a/b = Fiber core/cladding size, in µm
9/125 for 1300/1550nm Corning SMF-28
singlemode fiber
8/125 for 1550nm PANDA style PM fiber
7/125 for 1300nm PANDA style PM fiber
6/125 for 1060nm SM or PM fiber
other fibers available
W = Wavelength
1550 = Standard
other wavelengths available on request
A = Filter Size
1 for standard size
2 for miniature pigtail size
LW = Filter line width in nanometers. For flat
top filters add "F" to the line width.
200GHz: 1.6nm line width for
ITU DWDM Channel*
100GHz: 0.8nm line width for
ITU DWDM Channel*
L = Fiber length, in meters
JD = Fiber jacket type:
1 = 900 µm OD Hytrel jacket
3 = 3 mm OD Kevlar reinforced
PVC cable
Ordering Examples for Custom Parts:
A 0.8nm line width filter with a flat top profile is needed for 1570.4nm, to transmit light at a specific channel in the ITU grid, while blocking spuri-
ous noise in a neighboring channel.  Size is critical, so the customer needs the miniature style fixed filters.  Return loss is not critical.  The cus-
tomer wants to use standard singlemode fiber pigtails, 1 mm jacketing, no connectors, each one meter long.  Part number and description are
as follows:
3
Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs):
Q: What is a Fabry-Perot filter? Are there other types available?